

**Final Tabulation**  
**IFB 13-003/KJS Pleasure Island Revised Breakwater Project**  
**Tuesday, March 19, 2013**

Bertucci Contracting  
 Attn: Christopher Francioni  
 Phone: 504-835-0303  
 E-Mail: [chrisf@bertuccicorp.com](mailto:chrisf@bertuccicorp.com)

APOLLO  
 Attn: Tim Elms and Andy Elms  
 Phone: 409-833-3330  
 E-Mail: [telms@apolloenviro.com](mailto:telms@apolloenviro.com)

LUHR Brothers Inc.  
 Attn: William Ezelb  
 Phone: 832-385-9448  
 E-Mail: [william\\_ezelb@yahoo.com](mailto:william_ezelb@yahoo.com)

Bid Item Typical Section		Description L=1500	Estimated Quantities	Units	Installed Unit Price	Total	Installed Unit Price	Total	Installed Unit Price	Total
35 20 23 Dredging	352023-1	Excavate toe channel	2263	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 226,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,841.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 38,471.00
31 35 00 Geotextile	313500-1	Composite Geogrid and Geotextile	8333	SY	\$ 11.50	\$ 95,829.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 74,997.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 116,662.00
35 30 00 Stone Core	353000-1	Core Stone	2106	TONS	\$ 75.00	\$ 157,950.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 147,420.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 124,254.00
35 30 00 Stone (Bedding)	3533000-2	Bedding Stone	5078	TONS	\$ 75.00	\$ 380,850.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 355,460.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 299,602.00
35 30 00 Stone (Armor)	353000-3	Armor Stone	8832	TONS	\$ 77.00	\$ 680,064.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 777,216.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 582,912.00
<b>Subtotal=</b>						\$ 1,540,993.50		\$ 1,370,934.00		\$ 1,161,901.00

Bid Item Type A Circulation Gap		Description Units=3	Estimated Quantities	Units	Installed Unit Price	Total	Installed Unit Price	Total	Installed Unit Price	Total
35 20 23 Dredging	352023-1	Excavate toe channel	1851	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 185,100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,957.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 31,467.00
31 35 00 Geotextile	313500-1	Composite Geogrid and Geotextile	2621	SY	\$ 11.50	\$ 30,141.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 23,589.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 36,694.00
35 30 00 Stone Core	353000-1	Core Stone	260	TONS	\$ 75.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 15,340.00
35 30 00 Stone (Bedding)	3533000-2	Bedding Stone	1460	TONS	\$ 75.00	\$ 109,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 102,200.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 86,140.00
35 30 00 Stone (Armor)	353000-3	Armor Stone	3277	TONS	\$ 77.00	\$ 252,329.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 288,376.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 216,282.00
<b>Subtotal=</b>						\$ 596,570.50		\$ 445,322.00		\$ 385,923.00

Bid Item Transition Section		Description L= 27	Estimated Quantities	Units	Installed Unit Price	Total	Installed Unit Price	Total	Installed Unit Price	Total
35 20 23 Dredging	352023-1	Excavate toe channel	68	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,156.00
31 35 00 Geotextile	313500-1	Composite Geogrid and Geotextile	110	SY	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,540.00
35 30 00 Stone Core	353000-1	Core Stone	20	TONS	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,180.00
35 30 00 Stone (Bedding)	3533000-2	Bedding Stone	69	TONS	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 4,071.00
35 30 00 Stone (Armor)	353000-3	Armor Stone	15	TONS	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 990.00
<b>Subtotal=</b>						\$ 15,895.00		\$ 9,016.00		\$ 8,937.00
<b>Base Bid Subtotal:</b>						\$ 2,153,459.00		\$ 1,825,272.00		\$ 1,556,761.00

Bid Item		Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Installed Unit Price	Total	Installed Unit Price	Total	Installed Unit Price	Total
01 71 13 - Mobilization and Demobilization										
	017113-1	Mob/Demob	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,700.00	\$ 200,700.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
<b>Base Bid Grand Total</b>						\$ 2,353,459.00		\$ 2,025,972.00		\$ 1,656,761.00

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 Bid Item Typical Section		Description L=1500	Estimated Quantities	Units	Installed Unit Price	Total	Installed Unit Price	Total	Installed Unit Price	Total
35 20 23 Dredging	352023-1	Excavate toe channel	1207	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 120,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,449.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 20,519.00
31 35 00 Geotextile	313500-1	Composite Geogrid and Geotextile	4444	SY	\$ 11.50	\$ 51,106.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 44,440.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 62,216.00
35 30 00 Stone Core	353000-1	Core Stone	1123	TONS	\$ 75.00	\$ 84,225.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 84,225.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 66,257.00
35 30 00 Stone (Bedding)	3533000-2	Bedding Stone	2708	TONS	\$ 75.00	\$ 203,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 203,100.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 159,772.00
35 30 00 Stone (Armor)	353000-3	Armor Stone	4711	TONS	\$ 77.00	\$ 362,747.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 423,990.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 310,926.00
<b>Subtotal=</b>						\$ 821,878.00		\$ 764,204.00		\$ 619,690.00
<b>Base Bid &amp; Add Alt 1 Grand Total:</b>						\$ 3,175,337.00		\$ 2,790,176.00		\$ 2,276,451.00

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2 Bid Item Typical Section		Description L=1500	Estimated Quantities	Units	Installed Unit Price	Total	Installed Unit Price	Total	Installed Unit Price	Total
35 20 23 Dredging	352023-1	Excavate toe channel	754	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 75,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,786.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,818.00
31 35 00 Geotextile	313500-1	Composite Geogrid and Geotextile	2778	SY	\$ 11.50	\$ 31,947.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,780.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 38,892.00
35 30 00 Stone Core	353000-1	Core Stone	702	TONS	\$ 75.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 54,756.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 41,418.00
35 30 00 Stone (Bedding)	3533000-2	Bedding Stone	1693	TONS	\$ 75.00	\$ 126,975.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 132,054.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 99,887.00
35 30 00 Stone (Armor)	353000-3	Armor Stone	2944	TONS	\$ 77.00	\$ 226,688.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 288,512.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 194,304.00
<b>Subtotal=</b>						\$ 513,660.00		\$ 509,888.00		\$ 387,319.00
<b>Base Bid &amp; Add Alt 1 &amp; Alt 2 Grand Total:</b>						\$ 3,688,997.00		\$ 3,300,064.00		\$ 2,663,770.00